260 Duchaine Boulevard, New Bedford, MA 02745
800-426-3170 • fax: 508-998-7720 • www.afcweb.com/acsMade in the USA
* Denotes cable length in feet.
Catalog #’s Description Colors
120 Volts
1CA* Single circuit, 2-wire w/ground black, white & green
1CB* Two circuit, 3-wire w/ground black, red, white & green
1CC* Three circuit, 4-wire w/ground black, red, orange, white & green

COMPONENT INFORMATION
FLEX3™   Lighting “T”  w/Cord Drop
HOW TO ORDER
  Cable length in feet (7’)
         No. of wires (A=2-wire w/ground)
     Function (C= Cord Drop Cable)
Voltage (1 = 120V, 2 = 277V)
2  C  A     7
F3LT  02/03
STANDARD LENGTHS
1.5  FT.
3     FT.
6     FT.
260 Duchaine Boulevard, New Bedford, MA 02745
800-426-3170 • fax: 508-998-7720 • www.afcweb.com/acsMade in the USA
SYSTEM VIEW
KEY DIMENSIONS
FLEX3™                  Lighting “T” w/Cord Drop
F3LT  02/03
Weigh t 1.0 pounds
Cons t r uc t i on
Cord Stow a PVC cord Rated-20°C to 75°C
Conductors 105°C Insulated #16AWG, Stranded
Ground Conductor #16AWG Stranded
Contac t 0.016” tinned copper alloy
Contact Housing
Material Polycarbonate, UL 94V-2
Keying Complies with NEC 604-6 (b)
Connector Housing & Strain Relief
Material 0.060” cold-rolled steel
Plating Zinc Bright Dip
Attaching Hardware Rivet, steel, zinc plated
L a t c h #3 zinc alloy, die cast
Latch Strike
Material 0.028 AISI 1075 Cold-rolled spring steel